**All-India Institute of Medical Sciences** 

Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-29

(RESEARCH SECTION)

Ref. No. 23/Prop/NeurAnaes/CM/2019-20/RS

Dated: 25.10.2019

Subject: Purchase of PediaSet Oximetry Catheter Set for the Deptt.

Neuroanaesthesiology & Critical Care, AIIMS, New Delhi-29 on proprietary basis- Inviting

comments thereon.

\*\*\*\*

The request has been received from Dr. Charu Mahajan, Deptt. of Neuroanaesthesiology

& Critical Care, AIIMS to purchase the subject item from M/s Arian Healthcare (Mfg. by M/s

Edwards Lifesciences LLC, USA) on proprietary basis. The proposal submitted by M/s Arian

**Healthcare** and Performa Invoice and Departmental PAC certifications are attached.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments,

if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item within issue of

15 days giving reference No. 23/Prop/NeurAnaes/CM/2019-20/RS. The comments should be

received by office of Stores Officer (RS), Research Section at AIIMS on or before 11/11/2019

**upto 12:00 p.m.,** failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment

to offer and case will be decided on merits.

STORES OFFICER (RS)

**Encl: Related documents enclosed.** 

1. PAC Certificate enclosed.

2. Performa Invoice



# **Arian Healthcare**

4327/3, Flat No. 202, IInd Floor, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi-110002 Tel.: 011-23250080, 011-49403689, Mobile: 9811140954 E-mail: arianhealthcare@rediffmail.com; arianhealthcare@gmail.com

Ref.: AHC/RS/2019-20

Dt.: 21.09.2019

The Stores Officer Research Section, A.I.I.M.S, Ansari Nagar, New Delhi - 110029

Sub.: Quotation For Pediaset Catheter

Sir.

As per your various requirements of Pediaset Catheter, we are pleased to submit herewith the rates for the following product for your reference:

S.No.	DESCRIPTION	Qty.	Rates Per Pc.
1.	PEDIASET- Fiberoptic Central Venous Oximetry Catheters with Fiberoptic Oximetry probe in situ. Ref.: XT3515SP	Each Piece	(In Rs.) 20982.00 (Rupees Twenty Thousand
	HSN Code – 9018 Mfd. By: M/s. Edwards Lifesciences , USA		Nine Hundred Eighty Two only)

#### Terms & Conditions:

- 1) The above rates are FOR your hospital.
- 2) The above quoted prices are inclusive of GST @ 12% but in case of any statutory change in the govt. policy we will request you for the amendment accordingly.
- 3) Delivery within 4 working weeks after the receipt of your confirmed order.
- 4) Payment as per your terms & conditions.

We are looking forward for the receipt of your valuable order & assure you our best services & co-operation.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,

For Arian Healthcare



(Prop.)

#### Encl.:-

- Letter of Authority from M/s. Edwards Lifesciences India Pvt. Ltd.
- PAC Certificate
- Product Catalogue
- USFDA for the quoted product

डॉ. चारु महाजन/Dr. Charu Mahajan सहायक आवार्य/Assistant Professor संक्षिण संक्ष्मेन प्रदेश किर्मा संक्ष्मेन संक्ष्मेन प्रदेश किर्मा संक्ष्मेन संक्ष्मनाच्या विकास क्षमें किर्मा प्रदेश के प्रदेश किर्मा क्षमें स्थापाउटा ences Centre अन्यात्र संक्ष्मेन क्षम् अध्यप्त अस्त्र संक्ष्म (ALLM.S., New Delhi-110029 अन्यात्र संक्षमा क्षमें संक्ष्म (ALLM.S., New Delhi-110029



## Proprietary Article Certificate

September 16, 2019

### To Whom it may concern

We hereby Certify that Edwards Lifesciences LLC located at One Edwards Way, Irvine, CA 92614 USA is the sole legal manufacturer of the following device.:

	Model code
Device Name	XT3515SP
PediaSat Oximetry Catheter Set	XIOCICC

PediaSat catheters are indicated for hemodynamic monitoring through blood sampling, pressure monitoring, and oxygen saturation measurements in adults and/or pediatric patients

Sincerely,

Farah Shah Regulatory Affairs specialist

Edwards Lifesciences LLC

9/16/19

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual, who signed the document which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Orange

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this  $\underline{16^{\text{lh}}}$  day of  $\underline{\text{September 2019}}$ , by  $\underline{\text{Farah Shah}}$ , proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

(Signature of Notary Public)

DENISE A. STEADA'AN Notary Public - California Orange County Commission # 2228397

जी. श्राप महायान/Dr. Charu Mahajan Edwards Lifesciences LLC

One Edwards Way: Irvine, CA USA: 92614

Phone: 949.250.2500 Fax: 949.250.2525 · www.edwards.com